thereof: Germany Life 98 3.7% 109 4.0% 70 2.8% 85 2.0% 362 3.0%

Europe 100 2.4% 93 2.3% 60 2.4% 63 1.8% 316 2.2%

thereof: France 43 2.3% 34 1.8% 24 2.0% 6 0.5% 107 1.7%

thereof: Italy 42 2.2% 37 2.3% 22 2.5% 41 2.7% 142 2.4%

Growth Markets 47 2.3% 49 2.7% 49 2.5% 48 2.3% 192 2.4%

thereof: Asia-Pacific 28 1.7% 30 2.1% 34 2.1% 33 1.9% 126 1.9%

thereof: CEEMA 16 4.7% 16 5.5% 14 5.6% 15 5.5% 60 5.3%

USA 39 2.4% 48 2.3% 36 1.7% 35 1.6% 158 2.0%

Total3 283 2.5% 287 2.6% 206 2.2% 217 1.8% 993 2.2%

3Q 2010 4Q 2010 201021Q 2010 2Q 2010

B 65

©
 A

lli
an

z
S

E
 2

01
1

Embedded value1 sensitivity analysis
(EUR mn)

1) After non-controlling interests, adjusted for illiquidity premium, EIOPA yield curve extrapolation and change of cost of capital charge
2) The ultimate forward rate for yield curve extrapolation is unchanged for interest sensitivities
3) Identical technical implementation with respect to amount and term structure of illiquidity premium with major European peers
4) Total including holding expenses and internal reinsurance

B. Group financial results 2010 – Additional information on L/H

-100bp +100bp +25%
swaption

+25%
equity

death
risk

longevity
risk

German Speaking Countries 11,337 -461 -2,920 1,568 -253 -430 74 273 20 -258 47

thereof: Germany Life 7,975 -345 -2,378 1,125 -196 -406 68 237 14 -244 51

Europe 9,232 -456 -474 235 -139 -140 -187 296 91 -47 150

thereof: France 4,603 -276 -116 36 -29 -104 -41 205 64 -21 85

thereof: Italy 2,762 -109 -161 83 -81 -7 -99 34 2 -3 24

Growth Markets 1,804 -30 -619 371 -67 -19 22 100 72 -14 50

thereof: Asia-Pacific 913 -26 -592 364 -49 -19 25 68 65 -14 33

thereof: CEEMA 851 -4 -27 8 -18 -1 -3 31 7 0 17

USA 4,427 -39 -57 -81 -174 -324 95 81 15 -31 -26

Total4 26,422 -986 -4,065 2,089 -633 -914 4 750 205 -350 224

Economic factors

Base case -10%
expense

-10%
lapse

Non economic factors
-5% mortalityDrop in

equity
value by

10%

risk free2

∆ to CFO
Forum
peers3

volatilities

B 66

©
 A

lli
an

z
S

E
 2

01
1

Value of new business1 sensitivity analysis
(EUR mn)

1) After non-controlling interests, adjusted for illiquidity premium, EIOPA yield curve extrapolation and change of cost of capital charge
2) Sensitivity analysis for new business in 2010 is assessed relative to the VNB calculated using parameters as of 31.12.10
3) The ultimate forward rate for yield curve extrapolation is unchanged for interest sensitivities
4) Identical technical implementation with respect to amount and term structure of illiquidity premium with major European peers
5) Total including holding expenses and internal reinsurance

B. Group financial results 2010 – Additional information on L/H

-100bp +100bp +25%
swaption

+25%
equity

death
risk

longevity
risk

German Speaking Countries 359 -21 -162 141 -46 8 23 19 2 -23 -7

thereof: Germany Life 318 -18 -151 132 -44 8 22 17 1 -22 -6

Europe 308 -6 -62 10 -8 -7 -5 20 8 0 24

thereof: France 108 0 11 -12 -4 -4 -1 8 3 1 8

thereof: Italy 143 -4 -53 12 -4 -1 -2 5 2 0 8

Growth Markets 188 0 -15 9 -3 -1 1 17 9 1 26

thereof: Asia-Pacific 130 0 -19 8 -1 -1 1 9 4 1 17

thereof: CEEMA 52 0 4 1 -2 0 0 8 4 0 9

USA 170 -15 -20 3 -5 -21 8 8 2 -1 9

Total5 949 -42 -259 162 -61 -21 27 64 23 -23 53

-10%
lapse

Base
case2

-5% mortalityDrop in
equity

value by
10%

risk free3 volatilities
∆ to CFO

Forum
peers4

Non economic factorsEconomic factors

-10%
expense

B 67

©
 A

lli
an

z
S

E
 2

01
1

Shareholder value not accounted for in IFRS equity
(EUR mn)

1)   Value of inforce adjusted for illiquidity premium, EIOPA yield curve extrapolation and change of cost of capital charge, but without F/X conversion to end of 2010
2) Positive contribution represents additional value not fully accounted for in IFRS equity. Negative contribution represents value already accounted for in IFRS equity